FBINAA National Annual Training Conference

Youth Program

The 2024 Host Committee is excited to host our members' families while at the conference. To participate in any of the Family Program offerings listed below your guests must be registered for the Family Badge; <u>click</u> <u>here for more info about the Family Badge.</u> Please note that some of the items below have a fee associated with them.

You can reach out to the Conference Helpline at 800-941-8840 or conference@fbinaa.org if you have questions. The Family Program lead from the 2024 Host Committee is Keith Kirchhoff, Major, Kansas City Missouri Police Department, at keith.kirchhoff@kcpd.org.



Youth Lounge

Sheraton Hotel at Crown Center

Saturday, July 20, 2024 – Tuesday, July 23, 2024

- Saturday, Sunday, and Monday 8:00 am 10:00 pm
- Tuesday 8:00 am 4:00 pm*

Board and video games, ping pong, cards, and other activities will be provided for the family lounge. The Family Lounge will be staffed with volunteers throughout the hours of operation. The Family Lounge is open to registered Family Badge participants ages 6 – 17 years old.

Fee - Free to registered Family Badge attendees

Registration – Family Badge required; no registration required for this activity

* The Family Lounge will be closing at 4:00 pm on Tuesday, July 23, 2024, and will not reopen. The Family Lounge will not be open during the Gala Banquet or the Youth Wrap Party. If you are looking for entertainment for a minor family member during the Gala, we encourage you to register your family member for the Youth Wrap Party.

Saturday, July 20, 2024



Youth Program #2: "High-Flying Fun"

Family Lounge

Saturday, July 20, 2024, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM



Up, Up and Away! This fun activity with flight simulators and drones offers a unique and exciting experience. Test your piloting skills in a realistic flight simulator, where you can take control of various aircraft and navigate through different scenarios. Additionally, you can try your hand at operating drones and perform aerial maneuvers in a safe and controlled environment.

Fee - Free to registered attendees.

Registration - No registration is required

Accessibility – Contact the Conference Helpline if you require assistance at 800-941-8840 or conference@fbinaa.org

Sunday, July 21, 2024



Youth Program #1: "Escape Room Adventures"

Family Lounge

Sunday, July 21, 2024, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Step into a world of intrigue and excitement with our youth-focused escape room adventure! Young minds will be captivated by a thrilling journey filled with puzzles, riddles, and collaborative challenges. This immersive experience not only sparks creativity but also cultivates teamwork and problem-solving skills. Get ready for an unforgettable escapade designed to engage, inspire, and unleash the potential of our adventurous youth!

Fee - Free to registered attendees.

Registration - No registration is required

Accessibility – Contact the Conference Helpline if you require assistance at 800-941-8840 or conference@fbinaa.org

Monday, July 22, 2024



Youth Program #3: "Legoland Master Builders"

Family Lounge

Monday, July 22, 2024, 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM

Who doesn't love LEGO's! Master Builders from Legoland Kansas City will demonstrate, help create and build sensational Lego structures. It will be a "BRICK-tastic" experience for everyone!

Fee - Free to registered attendees.

Registration - No registration is required

Accessibility – Contact the Conference Helpline if you require assistance at 800-941-8840 or conference@fbinaa.org

Tuesday, July 23, 2024



Youth Program #4: "Pickleball"

Family Lounge

Tuesday, July 23, 2024, 1:00 PM – 4:00 PM

Enjoy an afternoon of Pickleball! It's the game where you can channel your inner ninja skills, strategize like a chess master, and high-five your way to victory—all in the span of a game. Regulation Pickleball court and equipment will be provided for attendees.

Fee - Free to registered attendees.

Registration - No registration is required

Accessibility – Contact the Conference Helpline if you require assistance at 800-941-8840 or conference@fbinaa.org





FBINAA Youth Wrap Party

Main Event Independence

Tuesday, July 23, 5:30 PM - 9:30 PM (Event: 6:00 PM - 9:00 PM)

Enjoy a fun-filled evening of games and entertainment at <u>Main Event</u>. This chaperoned event will include transportation, food, and beverages for the evening. Pre-registration is required. The event will be chaperoned.

Fee - \$50 per person

Restrictions – Registrants must be six years old or older to participate.

Registration – Pre-registration and payment of fees are required; instructions are on page one of this PDF.

Includes – Dinner and activities

Contact – Keith Kirchhoff, 816-679-1418, keith.kirchhoff@kcpd.org

Accessibility – Contact the Conference Helpline if you require assistance at 800-941-8840 or conference@fbinaa.org